PACA Claimant and Defendants agree that the agreement contained in this paragraph 

is conditioned upon (1) Defendant Martin Zaninovich providing documentation showing 

the approximate balance in each account; and (2) the aggregate balance of such 

accounts not exceeding the sum of Three Hundred Five Thousand Dollars 

($305,000.00). 

4. Defendants and PACA Claimant agrees and further stipulates that this 

Stipulation shall not be deemed to constitute a waiver of any defense, argument, 

position, or rights of Defendants; whether the same be currently known or subsequently